Vasudevan Ramamoorthy

Date: March 25, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Pardre (F) Murchai (4)

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

To.

BSE Limited

The Department of Corporate Services
Department of Corporate Services

Mumbai 400 001

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Subject: Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to disclosure requirements by the Promoter to the stock exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached herewith disclosure for creation of the pledge of encumbrance of the equity shares of Vascon Engineers Limited in favour of SBICAP Trustee Company Limited as Additional collateral for facility availed by Vascon Engineers Limited.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thank you,

Vasudevan Ramamoorthy

h.V.l

Promoter of Vascon Engineers Limited

Enclosures: As above

CC

Vascon Engineers Limited

Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune - Nagar Road, Pune-411014. Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company(TC) | | | | | | | Vascon Engineers Limited | | | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------------------|----------|----------|---------|-------------|-----------|---|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------|-------|--------------------|------------------|-------------------|--|
| Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are | | | | | | | National Stock Exchange of India Limited | | | | | | | | |
| listed | | | | | | | BSE Limited | | | | | | | | |
| Date of reporting | | | | | | | | 24th March 2022 | | | | | | | |
| Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been | | | | | | | | Vasudevan Ramamoorthy | | | | | | | |
| created/released/invoked | | | | | | | | • | | | | | | | |
| Details of the cr | | cumbranc | ce: | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Promoter holding Promoter holding | | | | | | | Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3) | | | | | | | Post event | |
| the | in the already | | | | | | | | | | | | | holding of | |
| promoter | target company encumbered (2) | | | | | | | | | | | | encumbered | | |
| (s) or | (1) | | | | | | | | | | | | shares {creation | | |
| PACs | | | | | | | | | | | | | [(2)+(3)]/ | | |
| with | | | | | | | | | | | | | | release [(2)-(3)] | |
| him | | | | | | | | | | | | / invocation | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | [(1)-(3)]] | | |
| | Number | % of | Number | % of | Type of | Date of | | Type of | Reasons for | Number | % of | Name of | Number | % of | |
| | | total | | total | event | creation, | / | encumbrance | encumbrance | | total | the entity | | total | |
| | | share | | share | (creation / | release/ | | (pledge/ | | | share | in whose | | share | |
| | | capital | | capital | release / | invocatio | n of | lien/ | | | capit | favor | | capital | |
| | | | | | invocation) | encumbr | ance | non disposal | | | al | shares | | | |
| | | | | | | | | undertaking/ | | | | encumbered | | | |
| | | | | | | | | others) | | | | | | | |
| Vasudevan Ramamoorthy | *19517124 | 8.98% | 16130672 | 7.42% | Creation | March 23 | , | Pledge | Additional | 3386452 | 1.56% | SBICAP | 19517124 | 8.98% | |
| | | | | | | 2022 | | | Collateral pledge for | | | Trustee | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | facility availed | | | Company Limited | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | by Vascon | | | Limiteu | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Engineers | | | | | | |
| | | | | , | | | | | Limited | | | | | | |

Signature of the Authorized Signatory: Vasudevan Ramamoorthy

Place : Pune

Date : March 25, 2022

*The aforesaid shareholding is only individual shareholding of Mr. Vasudevan Ramamoorthy and not of the entire promoter group. The total pledge is 28.08% of the promoter along with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) and accordingly, para 2 of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR1/CIR/P/2019/90 dated August 07, 2019 is not applicable.